

List of Tables

Population.....1
 Foreign-Born Population.....1
 Foreign-Born Population by Country of Origin2
 Immigrant Admissions2
 Refugee Population.....2
 Foreign Students Attending Postsecondary Education3

Population

Year	Total Population
1900	2,020,616
1910	2,184,789
1920	2,337,885
1930	2,616,556
1940	2,915,841
1950	3,291,718
1960	3,567,089
1970	3,923,687
1980	4,591,120
1990	4,877,185
2000	5,689,283
2010	6,296,254
2012	6,456,243

Source: U.S. Census Bureau

Foreign-Born Population

Year	Foreign-Born
1900	17,746
1910	18,607
1920	15,648
1930	13,251
1940	11,468
1950	14,305
1960	15,843
1970	19,024
1980	48,369
1990	59,114
2000	159,004
2010	288,993
2012	391,641

Source: U.S. Census Bureau

Foreign-Born Population by Country of Origin

Region	Population		Share of FB Population		Change, 2000-2010
	2000	2010	2000	2010	
Europe	35,311	39,402	22.2%	13.6%	11.6%
Asia	51,513	79,342	32.4%	27.5%	54.0%
Africa	8,696	27,404	5.5%	9.5%	215.1%
Latin America	63,484	142,845	39.9%	49.4%	125.0%
Total	159,004	288,993	-	-	81.8%

Source: U.S. Census Bureau

Immigrant Admissions

Year	Admissions
2003	3,373
2004	5,620
2005	8,962
2006	10,042
2007	8,942
2008	8,348
2009	9,042
2010	8,156
2011	8,279
2012	8,573
Total	79,337

Source: Yearbook of Immigration Statistics

Refugee Population

Year	Arrivals	Cumulative
1996	1,191	1,191
1997	1,445	2,636
1998	1,215	3,851
1999	1,211	5,062
2000	1,080	6,142
2001	924	7,066
2002	357	7,423
2003	458	7,881
2004	1,163	9,044
2005	1,011	10,055
2006	935	10,990
2007	1,120	12,110
2008	1,055	13,165
2009	1,793	14,958
2010	1,605	16,563
2011	1,236	17,799
2012	1,236	19,035

Source: Office of Refugee Resettlement, U.S. Department of Health and Human Services

Foreign Students Attending Postsecondary Education

Year	Foreign Students
1987	5,207
1992	5,867
2010	6,155
2012	7,004

Source: Institute of International Education